
1 

 

CORRIGENDUM 

(RFP Ref. No. OCAC-TH-06/2020/ENQ/21001 dated 02-Jan-2021) 

(Selection of System Integrator (SI) for Development & Implementation of  

Skill and Job Information System (GOSKILL Job Portal))  

for Odisha Skill Development Authority (OSDA)  

Last Date of Submission of Bid: 29/01/2021, 2:00 PM 

Sl. 
No
. 

RFP 
Document 

Ref. 
 (Vol, 

Section & 
Pg. No.) 

Existing Contents of clause of RFP  Modified Clause 

1 

5.1 
Prequalificati
on Criteria 
(General 
Bid) , Point 
No i - EMD , 
Page No 20 

The bidder should furnish, as part of its proposal, 

an Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) of Rs. Five 

Lakhs only (Rs. 5,00,000/-). The EMD should be in 

the form of a Bank Draft or BankGuarantee issued 

by a Nationalized / Scheduled Bank, in favour of 

Odisha Computer Application Centre and payable 

at Bhubaneswar. 

Addition to the clause: 

Exemption on submission of EMD is applicable as 

per the guidelines/circular/notification by 

Government of Odisha. The bidder must submit 

copy of such guidelines/ circular/ notification for 

exemption of EMD 

2 

5.1 
Prequalificati
on Criteria 
(General 
Bid) , Point 
No j - 
Tender Fee , 
Pg. No 21 

The bidder should furnish, as part of its proposal, 

an RFP document fee of Rs. 16,800/- (including 

GST) in the shape of Bank Draft/Pay order in 

favour of Odisha Computer Application Centre and 

payable at Bhubaneswar 

Addition to the clause: 

Exemption on submission of RFP document fee is 

applicable as per the guidelines/ circular/ 

notification by Government of Odisha. The bidder 

must submit copy of such guidelines/ circular/ 

notification for such exemption of EMD 

 

3 

5.2 
Technical 
Evaluation 
Criterion (a):  
Page No 21 

The bidder should be a business entity shall mean 

acompany registered in India under the 

CompaniesAct 1956, or a partnership firm 

registered under the relevant and prevailing law 

relating to partnership in India, and operating for at 

least 5 years in business as of 31/03/2020. 

Software development experience of the bidder in 

years : 

a. ≥5 years : 2 Marks 

b. Additional 1 mark for additional 2 years each 

subject to maximum 5 marks. 

The bidder should be a business entity shall mean 

a company registered in India under the 

CompaniesAct 1956, or a partnership firm 

registered under the relevant and prevailing law 

relating to partnership in India, and operating for at 

least 5 years in business as of 31/03/2020. 

Software development experience of the bidder in 

years: 

a. = 5 years: 2 Marks 

b. Additional 1 mark for additional 1 years each 

subject to maximum 5 marks. 

 

 

4 

5.1 
Prequalificati
on Criteria 
(General 
Bid), pg. 19 

 
Copy of Latest Trade License 

Copy of Latest Trade License or work order of last 

5 years 

 

 

 

5 

5.2 

Technical 

Evaluation 

Criteria 

 

Pg. No. 22 

 

b. The bidder having experience in development of 

software projects for Skill development domain or 

educational domain or complete job portal solution 

for any state or central government in India in last 

5 years as on 31/12/2020. 

 

- 2 marks for each project subject to maximum 10 

marks 

b. The bidder having experience in development of 

software projects for Skill development domain or 

educational domain or complete job portal solution 

for any state or central government or PSU in 

India in last 5 years as on 31/12/2020. 

 

- 2 marks for each project subject to maximum 10 

marks 



2 

 

Sl. 
No
. 

RFP 
Document 

Ref. 
 (Vol, 

Section & 
Pg. No.) 

Existing Contents of clause of RFP  Modified Clause 

 

 

 

6 

8.8 

Commercial 

Bid  

Page No. 68 

 

Total Cost Phase-1 (Exclusive of GST)  

Total Cost Phase-2(Exclusive of GST)  

Grand Total Cost (Exclusive of GST)  
 

Total Cost Phase-1 (Exclusive of GST)  

Total Cost Phase-2(Exclusive of GST)  

Ancillary Items(Exclusive of GST)  

Grand Total Cost (Exclusive of GST)  

Total commercial evaluation and L1 

calculation will be made by taking the 

Ancillary Items in calculation. 
 

 

 

7 

8.8.2.1  

Ancillary 

Items 

 

Sl

# 

Category Unit Rat

e 

Tentati

ve Qty 

Cos

t 

a) EV Green-

bar SSL 

Certificate 

with 3 

years 

validity  

Lump

-Sum 

 1  

b) Additional 

security 

audit after 

go-live of 

the 

application 

/ new 

modules 

No  6  

c) Change 

request for 

future 

enhancem

ent such as 

new 

modules/s

ub-

modules, 

Mobile 

App, 

Integration 

with other 

application

s  

Man-

mont

h 

 200  

 

Sl

# 

Category Unit Rat

e 

Tentati

ve Qty 

Cos

t 

d) EV Green-

bar SSL 

Certificate 

with 3 

years 

validity  

Lump

-Sum 

 1  

e) Additional 

security 

audit after 

go-live of 

the 

application 

/ new 

modules 

No  6  

f) Change 

request for 

future 

enhancem

ent such as 

new 

modules/s

ub-

modules, 

Mobile 

App, 

Integration 

with other 

application

s  

Man-

mont

h 

 100  

 

 

Sd/-  

General Manager (Admn)  

OCAC  


